FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06. 01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Atty Docket No. J2-4-3-B-US

06-19-2001

DATION FORM COVER SHEET					
101 <u>754046 KADE</u>	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name United Venture Capital Fund, Inc.	Month Day Year 06/05/2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Colorado				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name United Online, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1540 Broadway					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10036				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
18/2001 DBYRNE					
FC:481 40.00 CH					
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is getimated to average an	MARK AND				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DEWARK

REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0849

T'O D	3.4	DT/	\ 1 .	<i>-</i> 1	on
FOR	JVI	PI	<i>)-</i> 11	7 I.	ひける
Evniso	06/2	ດ້າດດີ		•	
Expires	יי, אסט פ	0/99			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Address	FINADEMARK
Name		Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber (805) 418-2185
Name	Steven C. Sereboff		
Address (line 1)	NetZero, Inc.		
	Luca Company		
Address (line 2)	2555 Townsgate Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Westlake Village	CA 913	61
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveya	nce document # 1
Trademark		or Registration Number(s	Name if additional makes at the
		•	Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Numb		Registration Number(s)
		2,415,388	
Number of I	Proportios		
	- Enter the t	otal number of properties involv	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40
		closed Deposit Account	* ×
Deposit A		det and the control of the control o	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or it a	dditional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 501524
		Authorization to charge additional	l fees: Yes 🗶 No
Statement a	nd Signature	······································	
		belief, the foregoing information is	
	ated copy is a true copy of the ated herein.	e original document. Charges to de	post account are authorized, as
			_
Steven C. S			06-Jun-2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Bill of Assignment (For Recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office)

United Venture Capital Fund, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 5619 DTC Parkway, 11th Floor, Englewood, CO 80111-3017 ("U-Venture"), in consideration of an agreement entitled "Asset Sale Agreement" made on and effective as of June 5, 2001 did sell, assign, transfer, and convey, free and clear of all liens, claims, and encumbrances of any kind, to United Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1540 Broadway, New York, NY 10036 ("U-Online"), its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to

the trademarks UNITED ONLINE, in any typeface and font, and , both common law and starutory, including all of the good will of the business symbolized by such marks, and US Trademark Registration Nos. 2,418,812 and 2,415,388.

In witness hereof, U-Venture and U-Online have each caused this Bill of Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of June, 2001.

United Veacure Capital Fund, Inc.

United Online, Inc.

By: Theodore Hellen, Chairman

by: Steven Screboff, Vice Presiden

:I99H : VB Ir

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/11/2001 REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0851

720 489 1383;